China EM Technology Limited
Address: No.80, Baomin 2 road, Xixiang, Bao'an District,Shenzhen ,China
Phone: 86-0755-29985851
Fax: 86-0755-29970305
Zip code: 518101
Website : www.emheater.com China EM Technology Limited
User’s Manual
EMHEATER

 If the soft starter is installed in a box, please note that the ventilation is very good, as well as the above notes.
(See the following diagram 3.1)
Diagram 3.1                      Diagram 3.2                  Diagram 3.3
  EM-GW User's Manual 3. Usage Condition and Installation
5
3.3 The installation dimensions
The external shape and installation dimensions of 11KW ~ 55KW.
Dimensional drawing                              Mounting holes schematic
Model
Power Current
External
Dimensions (mm)
Installation
Dimensions (mm) N.W
(KW) (A) H W D H1 W1 d (Kg)
EM-GW3-011 11 23 315 145 215 298 85 M6 <6
EM-GW3-015 15 30 315 145 215 298 85 M6 <6
EM-GW3-018 18.5 37 315 145 215 298 85 M6 <6
EM-GW3-022 22 45 315 145 215 298 85 M6 <6
EM-GW3-030 30 60 315 145 215 298 85 M6 <6
EM-GW3-037 37 75 315 145 215 298 85 M6 <6
EM-GW3-045 45 90 315 145 215 298 85 M6 <6
The external shape and installation dimensions of 55KW ~ 250KW.
Dimensional drawing                              Mounting holes schematic
3. Usage Condition and Installation   EM-GW User's Manual
6
Model
Power Current
External
Dimensions (mm)
Installation
Dimensions (mm) N.W
(KW) (A) H W D H1 W1 d H
EM-GW3-055 55 110 360 210 255 343 150 M8 <14
EM-GW3-075 75 150 360 210 255 343 150 M8 <14
EM-GW3-090 90 180 360 210 255 343 150 M8 <14
EM-GW3-115 115 230 465 330 255 440 260 M8 <30
EM-GW3-132 132 260 465 330 255 440 260 M8 <30
EM-GW3-160 160 320 465 330 255 440 260 M8 <30
EM-GW3-185 185 370 562 490 295 535 335 M8 <60
EM-GW3-200 200 400 562 490 295 535 335 M8 <60
EM-GW3-250 250 500 562 490 295 535 335 M8 <60
: The rated power of motor in the above form is the maximum rated value. Generally, the values of matched
motor power capacity should not be more than this value.
3.4 Installation diagram
The EM-GW series soft starter has three types of connection as following: